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Annexure 1

Relevant Standard Purposes for Personal Data Protection Act as prescribed by Ministry of Justice

Code
(001)
(002)
(003)

(031)

(059)

(060)
(061)

(063)

(064)
(069)

(090)

(104)

(114)
(120)

Purpose Type EHrIIEHE
personal insurance
human resources management

arrival, departure and immigration
national health insurance, labor
insurance, farmers insurance, national
pension insurance or other social

insurances

the collection, process and use by
financial service enterprises according
laws and regulations and for the need
of financial supervision

financial dispute resolution

financial supervision, management and

examination

the collection, process and use of
personal information by non-
government agency for

fulfillment of regulatory obligations

health and medical services

contractual, quasi-contractual or other
legal

consumer and customer managementand
services
billing management and credit transaction
business

labor administration

taxadministration
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(129)
(136)

(137)

(150)

(154)
(157)

Code
(166)

(168)

(173)

(177)

(181)

(182)

accounting and relevant services

information (tele-) communication and

database management

information (tele-) communication security
and management

auxiliary and back-office supporting

management
credit checks

investigation, statisticsand research

Purpose Type BHIIER

securities, futures, securities investment
trust

passport, visa, and verification documents

processing
the supervision and management of target
enterprises by other government agencies

other financial management business

other business conducted under the
business registrationitems or
organizational articles of

incorporation

other advisory and consulting services
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Relevant Data Types for Personal Data Protection Act as prescribed by Ministry of Justice

Code @ DataType

1. Identification category

(C001) | for identification of individual
(C002) | for identification of finance
(Co03) | for identification in government

2. Characteristic category 13558

(C011) | individual description
(C012) @ description of bodies
(C014) | characteristic—the comment or opinion

on characteristic, etc

3. Householdstatus R[E{FH

(C021) | household status
(C023) | details of other members in the family
(C024) | other social relations — friend, colleague

and other non-family relationship etc

4. Socialstatus T &1ER7

(C031) | residence and facilities

(C032) | properties

(C033) | immigration status

(C034) | traveland other transportation details

(C035) | recreational activitiesand interests — the
hobbies, sports and other
entertainments, etc

(C038) | occupation
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5. Education, examinationand election, techniques or other professions (& . ZFE. sk

(CO51) | academicrecords

(C052) | qualification or techniques

(C053) | occupational group member qualification
(CO54) ' occupational expertise

(C057) | record of students (members) and

examination takers

6. Employmentstatus Z{RI{EH

(C061) | current employment status

(C062) ' employment history

(C063) | jobs leaving history

(Co64) | work experiences

(Co65) | work, traveland attendance records
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